
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018379-2024 

Contract

Provision of Short Term Reablement Support and Care
at Home

Midlands Partnership University Foundation Trust

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018379

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0434c9  

Published 13 June 2024, 4:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Midlands Partnership University Foundation Trust

Trust HQ, Corporation Street,

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Contact

Sophie Dunn

Email

Sophie.Dunn@mpft.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018379-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018379-2024
mailto:Sophie.Dunn@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1782789626

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.mpft.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/67601


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Short Term Reablement Support and Care at Home

Reference number

RRE-00702

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Midlands Partnership University NHS foundation Trust (MPFT) is looking to procure
providers who are able to provide a care and support at home. These Services forms part of a
suite of Integrated Prevention and Discharge to Assess (D2A) ‘Home First’ services across
Staffordshire and Stoke on Trent and include provision of Reablement service (upto 6
weeks).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85112200 - Outpatient care services



Page 4 to 8

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Midlands Partnership University NHS foundation Trust (MPFT) is looking to procure
providers who are able to provide a care and support at home. These Services forms part of a
suite of Integrated Prevention and Discharge to Assess (D2A) ‘Home First’ services across
Staffordshire and Stoke on Trent and include provision of Reablement service (upto 6
weeks).

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Information included within the Invitation to tender documentation.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002686

/Notice/002686-2024


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Provision of Short Term Reablement Support and Care at Home

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 27 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 27 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AMG Nursing and Care Services

Rugby House, Brooms Road, Stone Business Park, Stone, Staffordshire

Stone

ST15 0SH

Email

rachel.simpson@amgnursing.com

Telephone

+44 1785719562

mailto:rachel.simpson@amgnursing.com


Page 6 to 8

Fax

+44 1785616419

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

909786374

Internet address

http://www.amgnursing.com

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

http://www.amgnursing.com


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ. St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Stafford 

ST16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

All appeals should be raised in line with the prevailing legislation.

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk
mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

SJ16 3AG

Email

Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@mpft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-03T14:30:18+0100
	TCPDF




